# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
II NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Docket Number previously recorded on Reel 019075 Frame 0204. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Soonthorn Ativanichayaphong	02/22/2007
Charles W. Cross Jr.	02/22/2007
lgor R. Jablokov	02/23/2007
Gerald M. McCobb	02/22/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ternational Business Machines Corporation			
Street Address:	New Orchard Road			
City:	Armonk			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10504			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11679301

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)472-9887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5124729881

Email: marisol@biggerslaw.com

Correspondent Name: BIGGERS & OHANIAN, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1469

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78767-1469

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AUS920060285US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marisol Apodaca

Total Attachments: 13

PATENT REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0512

500253273

CH \$40.00

source=RecordationofAssignment#page1.tif source=RecordationofAssignment#page2.tif source=RecordationofAssignment#page3.tif source=RecordationofAssignment#page4.tif source=RecordationofAssignment#page5.tif source=RecordationofAssignment#page6.tif source=RecordationofAssignment#page7.tif source=RecordationofAssignment#page8.tif source=RecordationofAssignment#page9.tif source=RecordationofAssignment#page10.tif source=RecordationofAssignment#page11.tif source=RecordationofAssignment#page12.tif source=RecordationofAssignment#page12.tif source=RecordationofAssignment#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0513

TO:BIGGERS & OHANIAN, LLP MPANY:P.O. BOX 1469

F	Α	١T	E١	V٦	A	SS	IG	N	IM	<b>IE</b>	٩.	r
---	---	----	----	----	---	----	----	---	----	-----------	----	---

Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version			03/28/2007 500247732					
SUBMISSION TYPE:	:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA							
		Nai	me	Execution Date				
Soonthorn Ativanich	ayaphong			02/22/2007				
Charles W. Cross Jr	A			02/22/2007				
lgor R. Jablokov				02/23/2007				
Gerald M. McCobb				02/22/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY					1			
Name:			s Machines Corporation					
Street Address:	New Orchard	Road						
City:	Armonk							
State/Country:	NEW YORK							
Postal Code:	10504							
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				,			
Property 1	Туре		Number					
Application Number		1167930	<b>D1</b>					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			######################################				
Fax Number:	(512)472							
Correspondence will Phone:	l <i>be sent via US l</i> 5124729		en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Pnone:   Email:	marisol@		slaw.com					
Correspondent Name	_							
Address Line 1:	P.O. BO							
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78767-1469							
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:		10521					
NAME OF SUBMITTI	ER:		Marisol Apodaca					
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#								

**PATENT REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0514**  USPTO 3/28/2007 5:16:46 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:BIGGERS & OHANIAN, LLP MPANY:P.O. BOX 1469

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0515** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we,

(1) SOONTHORN ATIVANICHAYAPHONG
County of PALM BEACH

of BOCA RATCIN and State of FLORIDA

(2) CHARLES W. CROSS, JR. County of PALM BEACH

of WELLINGTON and State of FLORIDA

(3) IGOR R. JABLOKOV
County of MECKLENBURG

of CHARLOTTE and State of NORTH CAROLINA

(4) GERALD McCOBB County of PALM BEACH of DELRAY BEACH and State of FLORIDA

have invented certain improvements in

### ALTERING BEHAVIOR OF A MULTIMODAL APPLICATION BASED ON LOCATION

and exec	cuted, respectively, a United States patent ap	plication therefore on	
(Dates I	nventors Signed Declaration) (1) <u>02/22</u>	, (2007); (2)	, (2007)
(3)	. (2007): (4) O2/22 . (2007).		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

REV 10/05

(1)	Signed at	Boca Raton	on _	02/22 , 2007.
		(City)		Janthor Theanchypphen
				SOONTHORN ATIVANICHAYAPHONG
(2)	Signed at	(City)	on _	, 2007. (Date)
		(City)		(Date)
				440-34
				CHARLES W. CROSS, JR.
(O)	Clamad at			2007
(3)	Signed at	(City)	on _	, 2007. (Date)
		())		(25.0)
				ICOR E ARLOKOV
				IGOR R. JABLOKOV
4)	Signed at $B$	OCA RATON	on	02/22 2007
. " /	oigilod at	(City)	~	<u>0 ネ / ⊋ ネ</u> , 2007. (Date)
				Derato no colf
			•	GERALD McCOBB

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,							
(1)	SOONTHORN ATIVANICHAYAPHONG County of PALM BEACH	of BOCA RATON and State of FLORIDA					
(2)	CHARLES W. CROSS, JR. County of PALM BEACH	of WELLINGTON and State of FLORIDA					
(3)	IGOR R. JABLOKOV County of MECKLENBURG	of CHARLOTTE and State of NORTH CAROLINA					
(4)	GERALD McCOBB County of PALM BEACH	of DELRAY BEACH and State of FLORIDA					
hav	e invented certain improvements in						
ALTERING BEHAVIOR OF A MULTIMODAL APPLICATION BASED ON LOCATION							
and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on							
(Da	(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1), (2007); (2), (2007); (3), (2007); (4), (2007).						
100/							

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORFORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0518

(1)	Signed at		on	, 2007.	
• •	-	(City)		(Date)	
				l I	
			,	OCCUPATION A TRANSPORTATION	חוחוח
				SOONTHORN ATIVANICHAYA	PHONG
				$rac{1}{4}$ . The second $rac{1}{4}$ .	
		4) 10			
(2)	Signed at	Wellington	on _	$\frac{3/2J}{2J}$ , 2007.	
		(City)		(Date)	
				2/22 , 2007. (Date) Charles (1) Cross	Dru
			;	CHARLES W. CROSS,	JR.
(0)	<b>~</b>			i :	
(3)	Signed at _	(City)	on _	(Date), 2007.	
		(Oky)			
			,		
				IGOR R. JABLOKOV	
				'	
(4)	Signed at		on	, 2007.	
• •		(City)		(Date)	
				1	•
			,	CERALD MCCCCC	***************************************
				GERALD McCOBB	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0519

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) SOONTHORN ATIVANICHAYAPHONG of BOCA RATON
  County of PALM BEACH and State of FLORIDA
- (2) CHARLES W. CROSS, JR. County of PALM BEACH

of WELLINGTON and State of FLORIDA

(3) IGOR R JABLOKOV County of MECKLENBURG of CHARLOTTE and State of NORTH CAROLINA

(4) GERALD McCOBB County of PALM BEACH of DELRAY BEACH and State of FLORIDA

have invented certain improvements in

#### ALTERING BEHAVIOR OF A MULTIMODAL APPLICATION BASED ON LOCATION

and executed, respectively, a United States patent a	pplication therefore on	
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	, (2007); (2)	, (2007)
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

**REV 10/05** 

(1) Signed at \_\_\_\_\_\_ on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

SOONTHORN ATVANICHAYAPHONG

(2) Signed at \_\_\_\_\_\_ on \_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

CHARLES W. CROSS, JR.

(3) Signed at Charlete on (City) (Date) 23 2007

IGORA . ABLOKOV

(4) Signed at \_\_\_\_\_\_ on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

GERALD McCOBB

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 04/05/2007** 

REV 10/05